	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME ted States Patent and Trademark
8/8/5 RECORDATION	UQU649 ITS ONLY
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Volcano Therapeutics, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Volcano Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 I	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2870 Kilgore Road
Execution Date(s)October 21, 2004	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rancho Cordova
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95670
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u></u>
Other	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ I
	rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ NO
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Kappos	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Kappos	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Kappos Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Kappos Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Kappos Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Kappos Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Kappos Internal Address: Street Address: 610 Newport Center Drive 17 th Floor City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Kappos Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Kappos Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2862 Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Kappos Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

)

PATENT REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0986

State of Caldmania

SECRETARY OF STATE NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2344970

I, KEVIN SHELLEY, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 14th day of October 2004, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of VOLCANO THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to VOLCANO CORPORATION. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of October 21, 2004.

(cuin Sulley

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

OGP 03 74700 West

PATENT REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 08/08/2005

P-24 A (REV. 1-03)

dh